Chain of Custody Certificate

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP has assessed whether the Chain of Custody process at

Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C. International Marketing Group

1111 West Jefferson Street, Suite 300, Boise, ID 83702-5389, USA

is suitably designed to provide reasonable assurance that the requirements of the standard noted below (the Requirements) have been met, as of December 19, 2018.

Forest Stewardship Council® Chain-of-Custody Certification FSC-STD-40-004 (V3-0) EN

Management is responsible for ensuring the Chain of Custody process meets the Requirements. Our responsibility is limited to expressing an opinion as to whether the Requirements were met, based on our assessment. The FSC® standard can be found at www.info.fsc.org.

Our assessment was conducted in accordance with the ISO 17021 and ISO 17065 conformity standards, and accordingly, included examining, on a sample basis, evidence supporting management's assertion that the Requirements were met and performing such other procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances. We planned and performed our work in order to obtain reasonable, rather than absolute, assurance with respect to the information examined. We believe our work provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion, the Chain of Custody process was suitably designed to provide reasonable assurance that the Requirements were met, in all material respects, as of December 19, 2018.



SCOPE OF

CERTIFICATION:

Products, L.L.C,

International Marketing Group

Boise Cascade Wood

single-site Chain of Custody process in Boise, ID for the

following product

engineered wood

products.

groups: W6 - products

from planing mill; W8 – wood panels; W9 –

The mark of responsible forestry



Mike Harris FCPA, FCA PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Vancouver, Canada

Certificate No.

PWC-CoC-000500

Date of Original Certification Date of Current Certification Date Certification Expires

January 16, 2017 March 5, 2019 January 15, 2022

© 2019 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP. All rights reserved. In this document, "PwC" refers to PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, an Ontario limited liability partnership. Forest Stewardship Council® is a registered service mark of the FSC® Program. This certificate is the property of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP. Upon suspension or reissue of your certificate, all copies or reproductions of the certificate shall be returned or destroyed when requested by PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on on sales and delivery documents. A full list of product groups covered by the certificate can be found at www.info.fsc.org. The validity of this certificate, participating sites and the date of expiry of the certificate can be verified on www.info.fsc.org.

